

SIGNATURE ESTATE & INVESTMENT ADVISORS, LLC® www.SEIA.com

WEALTH MANAGER MAGAZINE NAMES SEIA AS ONE OF THE NATION'S "TOP DOG" ADVISORY FIRMS

Los Angeles – July 23, 2008 – Signature Estate and Investment Advisors, LLC® (SEIA) – a boutique wealth management firm that has \$1.4 billion of assets under management (AUM), as of June 30, 2008 – was ranked in Wealth Manager Magazine's 2008 "Top Dog" Report for the sixth consecutive year. Wealth Manager's "Top Dog" Report is an annual survey of the nation's top ranking wealth management firms according to their high-net-worth clientele.

While the average AUM for the firms listed in the report is \$632.6 million, SEIA's AUM is well over \$1 billion – more than twice the national average. A further distinguishing factor of SEIA's ranking is that the firm has more client relationships than nearly all of the firms listed in Top Dog. SEIA reported as having more than 1,400 client relationships, ranking SEIA as having the 14th highest amount of client relationships out of the 500 firms listed in the report.

About SEIA

SEIA is a full service wealth management firm headquartered in Century City, California. Founded in 1997, SEIA has reached this important milestone of \$1 billion of assets under management in fewer than 10 years, adding their name to a short list of firms nationwide. SEIA has been ranked in Wealth Manager Magazine's "Top Dog" Report from 2003 to 2008.

Securities offered through Signator Investors, Inc. Member FINRA, SIPC, 2121 Avenue of the Stars #1600, Los Angeles, CA 90067 (310) 712-2323. SEIA and its investment advisory services are offered independent of Signator Investors, Inc. and any subsidiaries or affiliates. SMAR# 412-07212008-15765814

#